



T&T CLEANER 2.0



GERM-FREE LIVING
ENVIRONMENT

EN

Very unique light alkaline/neutral detergent for cleaning of any means of transport, like boats, ships, trains, trucks, trailers, tractors, private cars and lacquered surfaces.

NL

Zeer uniek licht alkalisch/neutraal reinigingsmiddel voor de reiniging van voertuigen, boten, schepen, treinmateriaal, transportwagens, trekkers en gelakte oppervlakken.

DE

Einzigartiges leicht alkalisches/neutrales Reinigungsmittel für die Reinigung von Fahrzeugen, Booten, Schiffen, Zugmaterialien, LKWs, Traktoren und lackierten Oberflächen.

FR

Un détergent légèrement alcalin/neutre exceptionnel pour nettoyer les véhicules, les bateaux, les camions, les tracteurs et les surface laqués.

ES

Detergente único ligero, alcalino/neutro para limpieza de cualquier tipo de transporte, como barcos, trenes, camiones, remolques, tractores, coches privados y superficies lacadas.

IT

Very unique light alkaline/neutral detergent for cleaning of any means of transport, like boats, ships, trains, trucks, trailers, tractors, private cars and lacquered surfaces.

DK

Meget unik let alkalisk / neutralt rengøringsmiddel til rengøring af køretøjer, både, skibe, togdystyr, transportkøretøjer, traktorer og lakerede overflader.

EN: Hazard statements: H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. **Precautionary statements:** P280: Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, face protection. P301+P330+P331: IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. P303+P361+P533: IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. P304+P340: IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. P305+P351+P333: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. P363: Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. **NL: Gevarenaanduidingen:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en oogletsel. **Veiligheidsaanbevelingen:** P280: Beschermende handschoenen, beschermende kleding, oogbescherming, gelaatsbescherming dragen. P301+P330+P331: NA INSLINKTEN: de mond spoelen GEEN braken opwekken. P303+P361+P533: BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID (of het haar): verontreinigde kleding onmiddellijk uittrekken. Huid met water afspoeien/afdouchen. P304+P340: NA INADEMING: de persoon in de frisse lucht brengen en ervoor zorgen dat deze gemakkelijk kan ademen. P305+P351+P333: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoeien met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. P363: Verontreinigde kleding wassen alvorens deze opnieuw te gebruiken. **DE: Gefahrenhinweise:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. **Sicherheitshinweise:** P280: Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzbekleidung, Augenschutz, Gesichtsschutz tragen. P301+P330+P331: BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. P303+P361+P533: BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen oder duschen. P304+P340: BEI EINATMEN: Die Person an die frische Luft bringen und für ungehinderte Atmung sorgen. P305+P351+P333: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P363: Kontaminierte Kleidung vor erneutem Tragen waschen. **FR: Mentions de danger:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. **Conseils de prudence:** P280: Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. P301+P330+P331: EN CAS D'INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. NE PAS faire vomir. P303+P361+P533: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l'eau ou se doucher. P304+P340: EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la victime à l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer P305+P351+P333: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P363: Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. **ES: Indicaciones de peligro:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. **Consejos de prudencia:** P280: Llevar guantes, prendas, gafas, máscara de protección. P301+P330+P331: EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO provocar el vómito. P303+P361+P533: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. P304+P340: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. P305+P351+P333: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. P363: Lavar las prendas contaminadas antes de volver a usarlas. **IT: Indicazioni di pericolo:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. **Consigli di prudenza:** P280: Indossare guanti, indumenti protettivi. Proteggere gli occhi, il viso. P301+P330+P331: IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito P303+P361+P533: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o con i capelli): togliersi di dosso immediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una doccia. P304+P340: IN CASO DI INALAZIONE: trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo a riposo in posizione che favorisca la respirazione. P305+P351+P333: IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. P363: Lavare gli indumenti contaminati prima di indossarli nuovamente. **DA: Faresætninger:** H314 Skin Corr. 1A: Forårsager svære ætsninger af huden og øjenskader. **Sikkerhedsanvisninger:** P280: Bær beskyttelseshandsker, beskyttelsesøj, øjensbeskyttelse, ansigtsbeskyttelse. P301+P330+P331: I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl munden. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. P303+P361+P533: VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilsmudset tøj tages straks af/ fjernes. Skyl eller brus huden med vand. P304+P340: VED INDÅNDING: Flyt personen til et sted med frisk luft og sørg for, at vedkommende hviler i en stilling, som letter vejtrækningen. P305+P351+P333: VED KONTAKT MED ØJNE: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. P363: Tilsmudset tøj skal vaskes, for det kan anvendes igen.



2505222

Gevaar | Danger
Peligro | Gefahr
Pericolo | Fare

Made in Belgium

EN: Directions for use:

- Removing coarse soiling
- Thoroughly rinse the surface to be treated with water.
- Soak with cold water and T&T cleaner in the correct dosage (do not allow to dry or use in direct sunlight).
- Foam or spray a solution of 1-3% MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Use a foam lance or similar device, like MS Greenline
- Contact time 3 - 10 minutes, related to level of soil. Never let the product dry to the surface!
- After application it might be required to brush with a soft broom and rinse with water increased pressure

NL: Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Grof vuil verwijderen
- Het te behandelen oppervlak grondig voorspoelen met water
- Inweken met koud water en T&T cleaner in de juiste dosering (niet in laten drogen of in direct zonlicht gebruiken)
- Inschuimen of sproeien met een 1-3%-ige oplossing MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Gebruik een schuimlans of mobiele schuimunit zoals de MS Greenline
- Inwerktijd in acht nemen van 3-10 minuten, afhankelijk van de vervuiling. Nooit in laten drogen!!
- Na inschuimen/-sproeien eventueel naborstelen met zachte bezem en vervolgens afspoeien met verhoogde druk

DE: Gebrauchsanweisung:

- Grobschmutz entfernen
- Die zu behandelnde Oberfläche gründlich mit Wasser abspülen
- Mit kaltem Wasser und T&T-Reiniger in der richtigen Dosierung einweichen (nicht trocknen lassen oder in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung verwenden).
- Einschaumen oder sprühen Sie mit einer 1-3%igen Lösung MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Benutzen Sie eine Schaumlanze oder mobile Schaumunit wie der MS Greenline
- Einwirkzeit von 3-10 Minuten beachten, abhängig von der Verschmutzung. NIE eintrocknen lassen!!
- Nach dem Einschaumen/-sprühen eventuell mit einem weichen Besen nachbürsten und dann mit erhöhtem Druck absprühen.

FR: Mode d'emploi :

- Éliminer le gros des saletés
- Pré-rincer complètement à l'eau la surface à laver
- Mousser à l'eau froide et T&T dans le dosage approprié (ne pas laisser sécher ou utiliser en plein soleil)
- Mousser ou arroser avec une solution de 1-3% de MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Utiliser un canon à mousse ou une unité mobile pour mousser comme le MS Greenline.
- Temps de trempage de 3-10 minutes, dépendant du niveau de saleté. Ne jamais laisser sécher !
- Après l'application si nécessaire utiliser une brosse douce et ensuite rincer avec un nettoyeur à haute pression

ES: Aplicación:

- Elimine la suciedad gruesa
- Enjuague a fondo la superficie a tratar
- Aclarar con agua fría y T&T cleaner en la dosis correcta (no dejar secar ni utilizar bajo la luz directa del sol)
- Aplicar una solución de 1-3% de MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Aplicar con una lanza de espuma o similar, como el aparato MS Greenline.
- Tiempo de contacto: 3-10 minutos, según el nivel de suciedad. ¡Nunca dejar que el producto se seque en la superficie!
- Después de aplicarlo, pasar un cepillo suave o escoba y aclarar con agua a (alta) presión.

IT: Applicazione:

- Rimuovere in modo grossolano lo sporco
- Risciacquare accuratamente la superficie da trattare con acqua
- Lavare con acqua fredda e detergente T&T nel corretto dosaggio (non lasciare asciugare e non utilizzare alla luce diretta del sole)
- Schiumare o spruzzare una soluzione all'1-3% di MS T&T Cleaner 2.0. Utilizzare una lancia per la schiuma o un dispositivo, come l'MS Greenline
- Tempo di contatto: 3 - 10 minuti, a seconda del livello di sporcizia. Non lasciare mai asciugare il prodotto sulla superficie
- Dopo l'applicazione può essere necessario spazzolare delicatamente e risciacquare con acqua, ad una maggiore pressione

DK: Brugervejledning:

- Fjern stætte urenheder
- Skyl overfladerne, der skal behandles grundigt med vand
- Bland T&T cleaner med koldt vand i rette forhold, og sæt overfladen i blød (må ikke indtørre eller bruges i direkte sollys)
- Skum eller sprøjt med en 1-3% MMS T&T Cleaner 2.0 opløsning. Brug en skum lance eller mobil skum enhed som MS Greenline
- Iblødsætningstiden er 3 til 10 minutter, afhængig af forureningen. Lad det aldrig tørre!
- Efter anbringelse af skum kan det eventuelt børstes med blød kost og skylles derefter med høj tryk

Batch number/ numéro de lot/
Chargennummer/ número
de lote/ numero di lotto/
Batchnummer

Date of production/
Produktedatum/ Datum
der Herstellung/ fecha de
fabricación/ data di produzione/
Produktionsdato

Best before
24 months after the date
of manufacture

Ten minste houdbaar tot
24 maanden na productie
datum

Mindestens haltbar bis
24 Monaten nach dem
Datum der Herstellung

À utiliser de préférence
avant
24 Mois après la date de
fabrication

Utilizar preferentemente
antes del
24 Meses después de la
fecha de fabricación

Da consumarsi preferibil-
mente entro
24 Mes dopo la data di
fabbricazione

Skal helst anvendes inden
24 måneder efter fremstil-
lingsdatoen

UFI: 17T2-TPGP-A00V-RQH1 21 LV 05

The
Schippers
Group

Europe:
Schippers
Europe BV
Smargadweg 60
5527 LB Hapert
Tel: +31(0)497-
339 779

Deutschland:
Schippers GmbH
Kölner Straße 62
47647 Kerken (D)
Tel: 02833-92360

België:
Schippers BVBA
Grens 114
2370 Arendonk (BE)
Tel: 014-672356

France:
Schippers France
Sarl
2A de la Retaudais -
CS 10009
08403 Granollers
35137 BODEE (FR)
Barcelona
Tel: 02 99 61 40 40

España:
Schippers
Agricola SL
Ctra. Montmeló 76
08403 Granollers
Barcelona
Tel: 935 689 128

Italia:
Schippers Italia Srl
Via Belvedere 84
24022 Alzano
Lombardo (BG)
Tel: 035-4490369

Export:
Schippers
Export BV
Smargadweg 60
5527 LB Hapert
Tel: +31(0)497-
339774

Danmark:
Schippers
Danmark ApS
Rygårds Allé 104
2900 Hellerup
4589884187

Canada:
Schippers Canada
Ltd.
120 - 27211
Highway 12
Lacombé County,
AB T4L 0E3
1-866-995-7771

Download app!
Scan this product



2505222